1042 E. Navaio, Unit*C”
Farmirgton, NM 87401
(505) 325-6978

S

/

P 0 Box 809, Farmipfton, NM 87499

505 326-7793

May 28, 1985

New Mexico 0il Conservation Division
1000 Rio Brazos Road
Aztec, NM 87410

RE: Jerome P. McHugh
Full Sail #2
Unit I Sec. 28, T25N, R2W, NMPM
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

7

I hereby certify that deviation surveys were run on the captioned well as

follows:

3/4° at 135 2 at 1899
3/4 at 235 2 at 2025
3/4 at 474 2-1/4 at 2150
1-3/4 at 960 2-1/4 at 2298
2-1/2 at 1189 1-3/4 at 2377
3-1/4 at 1283 1-1/4 at 2504
3 at 1347 1 at 2661

3 at 1461 1 at 2814

3 at 1587 1-1/2 at 3084

2 at 1681 1-1/4 at 3312

2 at 1775 3/4 at 3575

ames Hazen :

Field Superintendent

State of New Mexico)
) ss
County of San Juan )

3/4
1/2
1/2
1/2
3/4

1
3/4

1

e

at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at

3833
4299
4447
4952
5451
5945
6324
6540
7170
7297
7605

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ;?%IA day of Z;%%i , 1985,

YD) .
Fnancs F a1
Notary Public
Main Office
Jerome P. McHugh & Associates
Operating Affiliate: Nassau Resources, inc.
650 South Cherry, Suite 1225
Denver, Colorado 80222
(303) 321-211

INASAIAAAI

At e SR AR B A A T S A N Ay

s OFFICIAL SEAL

FRANCES PERRIN

NOTARY PUCLIC STATE OF NEW HEXICO

Bor Cr L CION LNBTGS ;S_::.?.;g_j__

L e T L e R o

-~



