May 28, 1985

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 1000 Rio Brazos Road Aztec, NM 87410

RE: Jerome P. McHugh
Full Sail #2
Unit I Sec. 28, T25N, R2W, NMPM
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

I hereby certify that deviation surveys were run on the captioned well as follows:

3/4°	at	135'	2	at	1899	3/4	at	3833
3/4			2	at	2025	1/2	at	4299
3/4	at	474	2-1/4	at	2150	1/2	at	4447
1-3/4	at	960	2-1/4	at	2298	1/2	at	4952
2-1/2	at	1189	1-3/4	at	2377	3/4	at	5451
3-1/4	at	1283	1-1/4	at	2504	1	at	5945
3	at	1347	1	at	2661	3/4	at	6324
3	at	1461	1	at	2814	1	at	6540
3	at	1587	1-1/2	at	3084	1	at	7170
2	at	1681	1-1/4	at	3312	1	at	7297
2	at	1775	3/4	at	3575	1	at.	7605

Sincerely,

James Hazen

Field Superintendent

State of New Mexico)

SS

County of San Juan)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this $\frac{98h}{4}$ day of $\frac{98h}{4}$, 1985.

Notary Public

Main Office

Jerome P. McHugh & Associates

Operating Affiliate: Nassau Resources, Inc.

650 South Cherry, Suite 1225 Denver, Colorado 80222

(303) 321-2111

OFFICIAL SEAL

FRANCES PERRIN

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW MEXICO

Mr Granmusion Lixpares 5-9-8